

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12594/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2003 in WP No. 19285/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NAGAR COUNCIL, RAJPURA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12600 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

SLP(C) NO. 12603 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and deletion of

the names of res. Nos. 17,48 & 82)

SLP(C) NO. 12611 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ajay Majithia,adv.

Mr. Manish Jain,adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. R.K.Talwar,Adv.

Mr. Amit Talwar,adv.

Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Jain,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar,adv.

Mr. Vinay Arora,adv.for

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. K.G.Bhagat,Mr.V.Bhagat and

Mr. Debasis Misra,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed.

Counter affidavit by appearing respondents to
be filed within
three weeks.

List for final disposal on any miscellaneous day thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER